

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Gardner

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 66, line 9, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "6,248,491" and substitute "5,622,083" and in the GENERAL FND
- 3 column strike "2,943,674" and substitute "2,317,266".
  
- 4 Page 66, line 10, in the GENERAL FUND column strike "(20.2 FTE)"
- 5 and substitute "(15.2 FTE)".
  
- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

**PURPOSE:** Reduces the appropriation to the Department of **Education** for General Department and Program Administration by \$626,408 General Fund, which is associated with a reduction of 5.0 FTE.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Education	(\$626,408)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$626,408)	(5.0)

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\* \*\*